

MontLake UCITS Platform ICAV 2nd Floor, Block E, Iveagh Court Harcourt Road Dublin 2, Ireland

Form of Adherence Letter

22nd September 2016

Send to: The International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc.

Dear Sirs.

ISDA Master FX Novation and Cancellation Protocol - Adherence

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our adherence to the ISDA Master FX Novation and Cancellation Protocol as published by the International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc. in association with The Foreign Exchange Committee on March 25, 2011 (the "Protocol"). This letter constitutes an Adherence Letter as referred to in the Protocol. The definitions and provisions contained in the Protocol are incorporated into this Adherence Letter, which will supplement and form part of the Master Agreement or any Stand-Alone Confirmation (now or in the future) between us and each other Adhering Party.

1. Appointment as Agent and Release

We hereby appoint ISDA as our agent for the limited purposes of the Protocol and accordingly we waive, and hereby release ISDA from, any rights, claims, actions or causes of action whatsoever (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) arising out of or in any way relating to this Adherence Letter or our adherence to the Protocol or any actions contemplated as being required by ISDA.

2. Contact Details

Our contact details for purposes of this Adherence Letter are:

Name:

Glen Billane

Address:

ML Capital Asset Management Limited

26 Fitzwilliam Street Upper,

Dublin 2, Ireland

Telephone:

+353 (0) 1 535 0912

E-mail:

operations@mlcapital.com

MontLake UCITS Platform ICAV is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland

Registered Office: As above

An umbrella open-ended Irish collective asset-management vehicle with segregated liability between Funds formed in Ireland under the Irish Collective Asset-management Vehicles Act 2015 and authorised by the Central Bank as a UCITS pursuant to the UCITS Regulations.

Directors: David Hammond, Teddy Otto (German), Cyril Delamare (French), Barry Kenny and David Tease



MontLake UCITS Platform ICAV 2nd Floor, Block E, Iveagh Court Harcourt Road Dublin 2, Ireland

We consent to the publication of the conformed copy of this letter by ISDA and to the disclosure by ISDA of the contents of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

MontLake UCITS Platform ICAV

By:

Name: David Hammond

Title: Director

Signature: David Hammond

An umbrella open-ended Irish collective asset-management vehicle with segregated liability between Funds formed in Ireland under the Irish Collective Asset-management Vehicles Act 2015 and authorised by the Central Bank as a UCITS pursuant to the UCITS Regulations.

Directors: David Hammond, Teddy Otto (German), Cyril Delamare (French), Barry Kenny and David Tease